Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

A-10011/44/2018-PPC

Dated: 5 Dec, 2018

Subject: Appointing Nodal Officers as contact points of M/s Ernst & Young LLP for carrying out manpower Audit of Prasar Bharati

In continuation to this secretariat's letter of even no. dated 29.11.2018, the details of Nodal Officers from M/s E&Y LLP is as indicated below:-

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Email id	Phone number
1	Shalinder Bakshi	Partner	Shalinder.bakshi@in.ey.com	9711268168
2	Nripendra Singh	Director	Nripendra.singh@in.ey.com	9560600261
3	Aditya Fialok	Manager	Aditya.fialok@in.ey.com	9987654434
4	Nipun Vinayak	Senior Manager	Nipun.vinayak@in.ey.com	9716299789

2. This is for information of all concerned.

(Sandeep Kumar Sinha)
Dy. Director (Parl/IR)

To

- i. Dr. Shailendra Kumar, ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- ii. Shri Rajiv Sinha, DDG(A), DG:DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(E), NABM, Radio Colony, Kingsway, Delhi
- iv. Shri J. Bhagat, Chief Engineer, CCW, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi
- v. Shri Srideb Nanda, Director (Admn), Prasar Bharati Secretariat
- vi. Director (T), PBS with a request to upload the communication in PB's Website

Copy for information to:

- i. CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- iii. DG, AIR
- iv. DG, Doordarshan
- v. DG, NSD
- vi. DG, N&CA
- vii. ADG (E&A), PB Sectt.
- viii. Shri Shalinder Bakshi, Partner E&Y, Golf View Corporate Tower B, Sector-42, Sector Road, Gurgaon 122002 (Haryana)